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The children in Year 5 have thoroughly 

enjoyed being introduced to Crumble, which is 

a physical computing software programme, as 

part of their coding unit in Computing.  The 

children had to input information to produce 

an output which as a result lit the LED sparkle. 

Year 3 have had lots of fun 

creating and flying their kites 

which they made as part of their 

DT project! 

Year 4 had great fun being Victorians for 

the day.  The children dressed up and 

took part in lots of different activities in 

the Victorian School House.  They 

particularly enjoyed learning how to 

cross stitch! 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100086005376237


 

Good morning! 

Happy New Year to you all and welcome back to a new term.  I hope that you all had a lovely, restful Christmas 

holiday period. 

The children have all come back smiling and ready to learn.  It has been lovely to see them and to listen to what 

they have been doing over the holiday.  

On Tuesday, we started the week with an assembly about New Year's Resolutions.  We discussed how we can 

sometimes put too much pressure on ourselves to make a change and then we are disappointed when things 

don’t work out as we hoped.  We talked about how making small changes are more successful, and linked these 

to our school values of love, resilience, wisdom and respect.  The children came forward with some lovely ideas.  

Maybe you could ask them what they remember. 

Please can I take this opportunity to remind all parents that if you wish to speak with a member of staff, you 

should email them (all addresses are on the website) or call in to the office.  It may not be possible for them to 

meet with you immediately but they will arrange a time to do so.  Parents must only come in to school via the 

office and ensure that they are signed in.  

Coming back to school can be tiring, and we have lots of children and staff who have had a very busy week. 

I hope that you all do something lovely and restful at the weekend. 

Rachel Clement 

Head of School 
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Head’s Letter 

Well done to Ivy in Juniper class who decided she 

wanted to donate her hair to The Princess Trust 

charity.  What a kind thing to do Ivy! 

Congratulations to 

former pupil Ben, 

now in Year 8. 

A fantastic 

achievement. 

Our Eco Team is now established and planning all sorts of initiatives.  The 

aim of the team is to provide all pupils with the knowledge, skills, attitudes 

and values to enable them to live sustainably and to help them to protect 

our planet for future generations. 

Our Eco Team will raise awareness about pollution and environmental issues.  They will also be role models who support and 

encourage other children to make responsible life choices which preserve and protect the natural world about us. 

We will update you on what they have been doing, but in the meantime they want to remind you that the children should be 

encouraged to bring water in a reusable (named) water bottle rather than a single use bottle.  
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Diary Dates 

Fri 27 Jan Y1 Trip to Windsor Castle 

Tue 31 Jan Y6 Greek Workshop 

Wed 8 Feb Fantastic Fred Experience for Mental 

Health Week 

Mon 13 - Fri 17 Feb HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Tue 28 Feb 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Wed 1 & Thu 2 Mar YN-Y2 Perform Drama 

Workshops 

Thu 2 Mar 15:30-19:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Wed 15 Mar Y2 Trip to Brooklands 

Mon 20 Mar Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Wed 29 Mar YN/R Little City Visit School 

Fri 31 Mar Term Ends 

Mon 17 Apr Term Starts 

Wed 19 - Fri 21  Apr Y4 Residential to Hindleap 

Warren 

Wed 26 April 16:00-20:00 Primary Music Festival 

(KS2 choir) 

Mon 1 May BANK HOLIDAY 

Tue 16 May Y4 Rainforest Workshop 

Fri 19 May Y5 to Hampton Court 

Mon 29 May - Fri 2 Jun HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

MON 5 Jun INSET DAY 

Tue 13 Jun Leavers’ Service at Guildford Cathedral 

Tue 13 Jun YN/YR Minibeast Workshop 

Thu 15 Jun Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Wed 21 Jun Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Wed 21 Jun Y6 Lego Robotics Workshop 

Thu 29 Jun Y3 Activity Day - 2 classes tbc 

Fri 30 Jun Y3 Activity Day - 1 class tbc 

Fri 30 Jun Y5 Trip to Wildwood 

Mon 10 - Fri 14 Jul Y6 Residential to Osmington Bay 

Fri 21 Jul Term Ends 

APPLICATIONS CLOSE 15TH JANUARY 
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